503047214 11/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3093813

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PHILLIP DHAWAN			07/23/2014	
HADLEY LAURENCE E	ROOKS		07/23/2014	
ALAN RAMSCAR			07/22/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	SNOBLAD LIMITED			
Street Address:	5300 LA	5300 LAKESIDE		
Internal Address:	CHEADLE ROYAL BUSINESS PARK			
City:	MANCHESTER			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	SK8 3G	SK8 3GP		
Property Type Application Number: 294		Number 29497216		
		29497216		
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE I				
		(215)563-4044		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 215-563-4100		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 215-563-4100 rdolan@ddhs.com		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 215-563-4100 rdolan@ddhs.com NIELS HAUN, PH.D.	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 215-563-4100 rdolan@ddhs.com NIELS HAUN, PH.D. 1601 MARKET ST., SUITE 2400	<i>ia US Mail.</i> I, PC	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 215-563-4100 rdolan@ddhs.com NIELS HAUN, PH.D. 1601 MARKET ST., SUITE 2400 DANN DORFMAN HERRELL & SKILLMAN	<i>ia US Mail.</i> I, PC	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 215-563-4100 rdolan@ddhs.com NIELS HAUN, PH.D. 1601 MARKET ST., SUITE 2400 DANN DORFMAN HERRELL & SKILLMAN PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2	<i>ia US Mail.</i> I, PC	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 215-563-4100 rdolan@ddhs.com NIELS HAUN, PH.D. 1601 MARKET ST., SUITE 2400 DANN DORFMAN HERRELL & SKILLMAN PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-3	<i>ia US Mail.</i> I, PC	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 215-563-4100 rdolan@ddhs.com NIELS HAUN, PH.D. 1601 MARKET ST., SUITE 2400 DANN DORFMAN HERRELL & SKILLMAN PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-3 P06053US00 NIELS HAUN	<i>ia US Mail.</i> I, PC	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 215-563-4100 rdolan@ddhs.com NIELS HAUN, PH.D. 1601 MARKET ST., SUITE 2400 DANN DORFMAN HERRELL & SKILLMAN PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2 P06053US00 NIELS HAUN /NIELS HAUN/	<i>ia US Mail.</i> I, PC	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA De sent to provided UMBER: SIGNMEN	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 215-563-4100 rdolan@ddhs.com NIELS HAUN, PH.D. 1601 MARKET ST., SUITE 2400 DANN DORFMAN HERRELL & SKILLMAN PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2 P06053US00 NIELS HAUN /NIELS HAUN/ 11/04/2014	<i>ia US Mail.</i> I, PC	

PATENT REEL: 034099 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phillip Dhawan, Hadley Laurence Brooks and Alan Ramscar, and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "BLADE" described and claimed in U.S. Design Appl. No.29/497,216, filed July 22, 2014, and

WHEREAS, SNOBLAD LIMITED, engaged in business at 5300 Lakeside, Cheadle Royal Business Park, Manchester, SK8 3GP, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and the application identified above, including any and all provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and re-examinations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventors' certificates and the like). In addition, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim priority in any and all foreign applications, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to the above-refarenced application and any and all provisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications for the invention.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement that will conflict with the terms of this assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents, design registrations, inventors certificates or the like, to issue any and all Letters Patent, registration or certificate for such invention to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Dete

23-07-14

PHILLIP DHAWAN

HADLEY LAURENCE BROOKS

ALAN RAMSCAR

PATENT REEL: 034099 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phillip Dhawan, Hadley Laurence Brooks and Alan Ramscar, and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "BLADE" described and claimed in U.S. Design Appl. No.29/497,216, filed July 22, 2014, and

WHEREAS, SNOBLAD LIMITED, engaged in business at 5300 Lakeside, Cheadle Royal Business Park, Manchester, SK8 3GP, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and the application identified above, including any and all provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and re-examinations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventors' certificates and the like). In addition, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim priority in any and all foreign applications, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to the above-referenced application and any and all provisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications for the Invention.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement that will conflict with the terms of this assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents, design registrations, inventors certificates or the like, to issue any and all Letters Patent, registration or certificate for such invention to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

Signature

23/07/14

PHILLIP DHAWAN

HADLEY LAURENCE BROOKS

ALAN RAMSCAR

PATENT REEL: 034099 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phillip Dhawan, Hadley Laurence Brooks and Alan Ramscar, and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "BLADE" described and claimed in U.S. Design Appl. No.29/497,216, filed July 22, 2014, and

WHEREAS, SNOBLAD LIMITED, engaged in business at 5300 Lakeside, Cheadle Royal Business Park, Manchester, SK8 3GP, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and the application identified above, including any and all provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and re-examinations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventors' certificates and the like). In addition, ASSiGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSiGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim priority in any and all foreign applications, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to the above-referenced application and any and all provisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications for the invention.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement that will conflict with the terms of this assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents, design registrations, inventors certificates or the like, to issue any and all Letters Patent, registration or certificate for such invention to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for sold consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

Signature

PHILLIP DHAWAN

22-7-14

HADLEY LAURENCE BROOKS ALAN RAMSCAR